

For informational purpose only. The Japanese press release should be referred to as the original.

November 17, 2023

To All Concerned Parties

REIT Issuer:

LaSalle LOGIPORT REIT

1-11-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Representative: Taira Jigami, Executive Director

(Securities Identification Code: 3466)

Asset Manager:

LaSalle REIT Advisors K.K.

Representative: Taira Jigami, President and CEO

Contact: Takeshi Yamaguchi, Head of Fund Management

TEL: +81-3-6367-5800

Notice regarding completion of acquisition of domestic asset (Preferred Shares of NY Properties TMK 1st)

LaSalle LOGIPORT REIT (hereinafter referred to as "LLR") announces today that it has completed the first acquisition of the preferred shares (the "Preferred Shares") as described in the previous press release "Notice regarding acquisition of domestic asset (Preferred Shares and Specified Corporate Bonds of NY Properties TMK)" on October 16, 2023, as described below.

1. Overview of the acquisition

(1) Newly acquired asset : Preferred Shares of NY Properties TMK (the "TMK")

(2) Acquisition price : 392 million yen (3) Acquisition date : November 17, 2023

(4) Acquiring entity : the TMK

For further details of the Preferred Shares above, please refer to the previous press release "Notice regarding acquisition of domestic asset (Preferred Shares and Specified Corporate Bonds of NY Properties TMK)" on October 16, 2023.

This notice is an English translation of the Japanese announcement dated November 17, 2023. No assurance or warranties are made regarding the completeness or accuracy of this English translation. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

^{*} LLR's website: https://lasalle-logiport.com/english/